CHY4U New Dates for Remote Learning 
 Unit 3, a Tiny Bit of Unit 4 and Culminating Activity

Monday April 20: last day Ms. G will accept CCA Step 1 and Timeline with Attitude

Monday April 20 to Friday April 24: French Revolution
· No evaluations
· Practice with HTCs (cause-consequence, perspectives, primary source documents)
· Google Meets
· Working on CCA Step 2
Monday April 27 to Friday May 1: Isms and Ideologies (liberalism, socialism, Marxism)
· No evaluations
· Practice with primary source documents
· Google Meets
· Very useful for understanding today’s political values
· Working on CCA Step 2 (working bibliography)

Friday May 1: CCA Step 2 due (working bibliography)

Monday May 4 to Friday May 15: Imperialism (the most important topic in the course in Ms. G’s view, with case studies on the Congo and China)
· No evaluations
· Practice with HTCS, primary source documents, how to use PSD evidence in your essay, how to write an essay outline
· Google Meets
· Very useful for understanding today’s world
· Working on CCA Step 4 – thesis conference (due by Fri. May 15)

Tuesday May 19 to Friday May 22: Social Movements (abolition of slavery in the British Empire and women’s rights)
· No evaluations
· Activities for you to do together, possibly live on Google Meet
· Learning how to do footnotes using Chicago style
· Working on CCA Step 5 – essay outline (due Wed. May 27)

Wednesday May 27: CCA Step 5 (essay outline) due.

Monday May 25 – Friday May 29: Decolonization Case Studies (to be determined – possibly India, Vietnam, Kenya, Algeria)
· No evaluations
· Google Meets
· Working on final draft of essay, peer evaluation
· Getting closer to an understanding of our world today in terms of nationalism
Monday June 8: CCA Final Essay due (cannot be handed in without previous steps and notes. Any essays without citations/footnotes will not be marked due to plagiarism concerns. Any essays found to be plagiarized will not get marked.)







